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COVID-19 Call Center:  

832-393-4220 

1. Houston Metro Fallbrook, 111 Fallbrook Dr., 77038| Walk-up | Mouth self-swab | Daily: 8 a.m. – 6 p.m. | Appointment not 
required but available via curative.com. 

2. Acres Homes Multi-Service Center, 6719 W. Montgomery Rd., 77091| Drive-thru or Walk-up | Mouth self-swab 
| Wednesday, Friday, Saturday: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. | Tuesday, Thursday: 10 a.m.-6 p.m. | No appointment required.  

3. Houston Community College – North Forest, 6010 Little York Rd, 77016 | Drive-thru | Nose self-swab | Monday-Saturday: 
10 a.m.—7 p.m. | Registration available onsite or online via doineedacovid19test.com. 

4. United Memorial Medical Center, 510 W Tidwell Rd., 77091 | Drive-thru | Healthcare nasal swab | Monday-Friday: 8 a.m. – 
3 p.m. | No appointment required.  

5. Clark Community Center,  9718 Clark Rd, 77076 | Drive-thru or Walk-up | Nose self-swab | May 11-15: 10 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. 
| No appointment required.  

6. Kashmere Metro, 5700 Eastex Freeway, 77026 | Walk-up | Nose self-swab | Daily: 8 a.m. – 6 p.m. | Appointment not re-
quired but available via curative.com. 

7. Metro Addicks Park & Ride, 14230 Katy Fwy, 77079 | Drive-thru | Nose self-swab | Wednesday, Friday, Saturday: 8 a.m.-4 
p.m. | Tuesday, Thursday: 10 a.m.-6 p.m. | Call 832-393-4220 for access code. 

8. Memorial Park Conservancy, 1153 East Memorial Loop Dr., 77007 | Walk-up | Mouth self-swab | Daily: 8 a.m. – 6 p.m.| 
Appointment not required but available via curative.com.  

9. Houston Community College – Northeast Campus, 555 Community College Dr, 77013 | Drive-thru | Mouth self-swab | 
Monday-Saturday: 10 a.m. – 7 p.m. | Appointment not required but available via docshealthtesting.com. 

10. Minute Maid Park, Lot H, 1643 Memorial Dr, 77002 | Drive-thru or Walk-up | Mouth self-swab | Mon.-Wed.: 8 a.m.–4 p.m. 
| Th: 12–8 p.m. | Fri.: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. | Sat.: 8 a.m.-3 p.m. | Appointment not required but available at curative.com. 

11. University of St. Thomas, 3800 Montrose Blvd, 77006 | Walk-up |Shallow nose self-swab | Daily: 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. Appoint-
ment not required but available via curative.com. 

12. Leroy Crump Stadium, 12321 Alief Clodine Rd, 77072 | Drive-thru | Healthcare nasal swab | Monday-Friday: 8 a.m. – 4 p.m. 
| Appointment not required but available via texas.spartancovidtesting.com.  

13. Houston Metro West, 11555 Westpark Dr, 77082 | Walk-up | Mouth self-swab | Monday-Saturday: 8 a.m. – 6 p.m. | Ap-
pointment not required but available via curative.com. 

14. PlazAmericas, 7500 Bellaire Blvd, 77036 | Drive-thru | Healthcare nasal swab | Monday-Saturday: 8 a.m. – 3 p.m. | No ap-
pointment required.  

15. Southwest Multi-Service Center, 6400 High Star Dr, 77074 | Drive-thru | Nose self-swab | Monday - Saturday: 10 a.m.—7 
p.m. | Registration available onsite or online via doineedacovid19test.com. 

16. Miller Outdoor Theater, 6000 Hermann Park Dr., 77030 | Walk-up | Mouth self-swab | Daily: 8 a.m. – 6 p.m. | Appointment 
not required but available via curative.com. 

17. Magnolia Multi-Service Center, 7037 Capitol St., 77011 | Drive-thru or Walk-up | Mouth self-swab | Wednesday, Friday, 
Saturday: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. | Tuesday, Thursday: 10 a.m.-6 p.m. | No appointment required.  

18. Houston Community College – Southeast Campus, 6815 Rustic, St., 77087 | Drive-thru | Healthcare nasal swab | Monday-
Friday: 8 a.m. – 3 p.m. | No appointment required.  

19. Edgewood Community Center, 5803 Bellfort Ave, 77033 | Drive-thru or Walk-up | Nose self-swab | May 11-15: 10 a.m. – 6 
p.m. | No appointment required.  

20. Houston Community College – South Campus, 1990 Airport Blvd, 77051 | Drive-thru | Healthcare nasal swab | Monday-
Saturday: 10 a.m. – 7 p.m. | Appointment not required but available via covidtest.tdem.texas.gov. 

21. Cloverland Park Bessie Swindle Community Center, 11800 Scott St., 77047 | Drive-thru or Walk-up | Nose self-
swab | May 11-15: 10 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. | No appointment required. 

22. Hiram Clark Multi-service Center, 3810 Fuqua St, 77045 | Drive-thru or Walk-up | Mouth self-swab |Wednesday, 
Friday, Saturday: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. | Tuesday, Thursday: 10 a.m.-6 p.m. | No appointment required. 
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1. Houston Metro Fallbrook, 111 Fallbrook Dr., 77038| Sin cita | Muestra oral por sí mismo | | Diario: 8 a.m. – 6 p.m. | No se 
requiere cita o cita por curative.com. 

2. Acres Homes Multi-Service Center, 6719 W. Montgomery Rd. 77091 | Por carro o Sin cita | Muestra oral por 
sí mismo | miércoles, viernes, sábado: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. | martes, jueves: 10 a.m.-6 p.m. | No se requiere cita.   

3. Houston Community College – North Forest, 6010 Little York Rd, 77016 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | lunes -
sábado: 10 a.m.—7 p.m. | No se requiere cita o cita por doineedacovid19test.com. 

4. United Memorial Medical Center, 510 W Tidwell Rd., 77091 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por trabajador de salud | lunes—
viernes: 8 a.m. – 3 p.m. | No se requiere cita. 

5. Clark Community Center, 9718 Clark Rd, 77076 | Por carro o Sin cita | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | 11-15 de 
mayo: 10 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. | No se requiere cita. 

6. Kashmere Metro, 5700 Eastex Freeway, 77026 | Sin cita | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | Diario: 8 a.m. – 6 p.m. | No se 
requiere cita o cita por curative.com.  

7. METRO Addicks Park & Ride, 14230 Katy Fwy, 77079 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | miércoles, viernes, sábado: 8 
a.m.-4 p.m. | martes, jueves: 10 a.m.-6 p.m. | Llame al 832-393-4220 para obtener codigo. 

8. Memorial Park Conservancy, 1153 East Memorial Loop Dr., 77007 | Sin cita | Muestra oral por sí mismo | Diario: 8 a.m. – 6 
p.m. | No se requiere cita o cita por curative.com.  

9. Houston Community College Northeast Campus, 555 Community College Dr, 77013 |Por carro 
Muestra oral por sí mismo | lunes-sabado: 10 a.m. – 7 p.m. | No se requiere cita o cita por docshealthtesting.com. 

10. Minute Maid Park, Lot H, 1643 Memorial Dr, 77002 | Por carro o Sin cita | Muestra oral por sí mismo | lu–mi: 8 
a.m.–4 p.m. | ju: 12–8 p.m. | vi: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. | sa: 8 a.m.-3 p.m. |No se requiere o cita por curative.com. 

11. University of St. Thomas, 3800 Montrose Blvd, 77006 | Sin cita | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | Diario: 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. | No se 
requiere cita o cita por curative.com. 

12. LeRoy Crump Stadium, 12321 Alief Clodine Rd, 77072 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por trabajador de salud | lunes-viernes: 8 
a.m. – 4 p.m. | No se requiere cita o cita por texas.spartancovidtesting.com.   

13. Houston Metro West, 11555 Westpark Dr, 77082 | Sin cita | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | lunes-sábado: 8 a.m. – 6 p.m. | No 
se requiere cita o cita por curative.com. 

14. PlazAmericas, 7500 Bellaire Blvd, 77036 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por trabajador de salud | lunes-sábado: 8 a.m. – 3 p.m. | 
No se requiere cita. 

15. Southwest Multi-Service Center, 6400 High Star Dr, 77074 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | lunes- sábado: 10 a.m.
—7 p.m. | No se requiere cita o cita por doineedacovid19test.com. 

16. Miller Outdoor Theater, 6000 Hermann Park Dr., 77030 | Sin cita | Muestra oral por sí mismo | Diario: 8 a.m. – 6 p.m. | No 
se requiere cita o cita por curative.com. 

17. Magnolia Multi-Service Center, 7037 Capitol St., 77011 | Por caro o Sin cita | Muestra oral por 
sí mismo | miércoles, viernes, sábado: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. | martes, jueves: 10 a.m.-6 p.m. | No se requiere cita.  

18. Houston Community College - Southeast Campus, 6815 Rustic, St., 77087 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por trabajador de 
salud | lunes—viernes: 8 a.m. – 3 p.m. | No se requiere cita. 

19. Edgewood Community Center, 5803 Bellfort Ave, 77033 | Por carro o Sin cita | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | 11-
15 de mayo: 10 a.m. – 6 p.m. | No se requiere cita. 

20. Houston Community College - South Campus, 1990 Airport Blvd, 77051 |Por carro | Muestra nasal por trabajador de salud | 
lunes-sabado: 10 a.m. – 7 p.m. | No se requiere cita o cita por covidtest.tdem.texas.gov. 

21. Cloverland Park Bessie Swindle Community Center, 11800 Scott St., 77047 | Por carro o Sin cita | Muestra nasal 
por sí mismo | 11-15 de mayo: 10 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. | No se requiere cita. 

22. Hiram Clark Multi-Service Center, 3810 Fuqua St, 77045 | Por carro o Sin cita | Muestra oral por sí mismo | miér-
coles, viernes, sábado: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. | martes, jueves: 10 a.m.-6 p.m. | No se requiere cita. 
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